

REMI GROUP

REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE :
REMI HOUSE, 11 CAMA INDL. ESTATE,
GOREGAON (E), MUMBAI-400 063. INDIA
TELEPHONE : +91-22-40589888 / 26851998
FAX : +91-22-26852335 / 26853868
E-MAIL : remigrup@bom4.vsnl.net.in
WEBSITE : www.remigroup.com
CIN:L28920MH1970PLC014746

August 16, 2024

The General Manager – Dept. Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 513043

Sub.: Copies of the Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended **30th June, 2024.**

Yours faithfully,

For Remi Edelstahl Tubulars Limited

H. H. Joshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. : a/a

PUBLIC NOTICE

To all customers and well-wishers of Sustainable Agro-commercial Finance Ltd. ("SAFL"), Please take a note that, we are shifting our Yavatmal Office on the following address with effect from 15th November 2024.

New Address:
Sustainable Agro-commercial Finance Ltd.
Near Sandeep Saw Mill, Ward No. 02
Sane Guruji Nagar, Bachelor Road,
Wardha - 442001.

**REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No. 11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063
CIN : L28920MH1970PLC014746
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,303.36	11,833.23	2,138.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	25.89	185.56	(115.71)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	25.89	185.56	(115.71)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	19.65	138.91	(82.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19.65	114.00	(82.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,098.24	1,098.24	1,098.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2024		3,247.76	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic	0.18	1.26	(0.75)
2.	Diluted	0.18	1.26	(0.75)

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com

On Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Rishabh R. Saraf)
Managing Director
Mumbai
August 14, 2024

SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED

(Formerly Known as "SKS Logistics Limited")
REGD OFFICE : 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE, BARODA STREET, MUMBAI-400 009
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th June 2024
CIN NO-L61100MH1990PLC058680, Email ID-cmd@shahilogistics.com,
Website-www.shahilogistics.com, Tel No-2240151972

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
(a)	Revenue from operations	305.89	415.44	250.89	1,242.60
(b)	Other Income	0.59	122.79	0.38	131.60
	Total Revenue	306.48	538.23	251.26	1,374.20
2	Expenses				
(a)	Employee Cost	33.61	34.53	32.43	132.88
(b)	Direct Operation & Administration Cost	220.93	326.63	211.56	924.28
(c)	Finance Cost	14.99	5.83	3.34	26.19
(d)	Depreciation	10.16	11.19	11.62	45.53
	Total Expenses	279.68	378.18	258.94	1,128.88
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	26.80	160.05	(7.68)	245.32
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit Before Tax	26.80	160.05	(7.68)	245.32
6	Tax Expense				
(a)	Current Tax Expense	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax Expense	(0.86)	(1.62)	(1.73)	(13.28)
(c)	Taxation of earlier years (written back)	(0.86)	(1.62)	(1.73)	(13.28)
	Total Tax Expense	(0.86)	(1.62)	(1.73)	(13.28)
7	Profit For The Period	27.65	161.67	(5.95)	258.60
8	Other Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax)				
9	Total Comprehensive Income (Net Of Tax) for the Period (IX + X)	27.65	161.67	(5.95)	258.60
10	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49	1,449.49
12	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
13	Earnings Per Equity Share (In Rs.)				
(i)	Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	0.19	1.12	(0.04)	1.78
(ii)	Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	0.19	1.12	(0.04)	1.78

Notes:
1. The Results of the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2024. They have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The Company has operated only in one reportable segment, i.e., shipping business.
4. Interest subsidy receivable from the Central Government and Inland Waterways Authority of Rs. 645.23 lakhs. To recover the same the petition is pending. The ultimate outcome of the matter cannot presently be determined. So, we are unable to determine fair value of this asset.

For and on behalf of The Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sarvesh Kumar Shahi
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00359535)
Date : 13th August, 2024
Place : Mumbai

WARDWIZARD HEALTHCARE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ayoki Mercantile Limited)
CIN : L20237MH1985PLC034972
Registered Office : Office no. 101, 1st Floor, Shree Sai Ashwinad CHS, Ghantala Path, Above Saibaba Mandir, Thane (West) - 400602,
Corporate Office : 11, Windward Business Park, Opp. Aadikura Hospital, Jetalpura Road, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390 007.
Corporate Office Contact Details : +91 6359158825,
Website : www.ayokimerchantile.com Email : ayoki1985@gmail.com

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.000	0.000	11.460
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.547)	(17.609)	3.400
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.547)	(17.609)	3.400
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.433)	(17.447)	(0.260)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(15.433)	(17.447)	(0.260)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (No. of Shares)	2.450	2.450	2.450
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.000	0.000	0.000
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic:	(6.299)	(7.121)	(0.106)
2.	Diluted:	(6.299)	(7.121)	(0.106)

Notes:
1. The Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024.
2. These Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
3. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required to conform to the current year's presentation.
4. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Consultancy and other services which has changed w.e.f. 17/11/2023 by passing of special resolution and now Company is in the business of medical and health service. Hence, Company has only one reportable Segment as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".
5. The Figure of the three months ended 31/03/2024 are arrived at as difference between Audited figures in respect of full financial year and Unaudited published figures up to nine months of the relevant Financial Year which was subject to limited review.
6. There are no qualification in the Audit Report issued by the Auditor.
7. No investor complaints remain pending at the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024.
8. The Company's name and its business object has been changed during the current reporting period.
9. During the period under review, there has been a change in the Company's management, effective as of 11.08.2023.
10. The above Financial Results are also available on the Company's website www.ayokimerchantile.com and BSE Limited's website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board
WARDWIZARD HEALTHCARE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Ayoki Mercantile Limited)
Sd/-
MITAL PATEL
Chief Financial Officer
Date : 14-08-2024
For and on behalf of Board
WARDWIZARD HEALTHCARE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Ayoki Mercantile Limited)
Sd/-
GAURAV GUPTA
Managing Director
DIN: 06741475

K K FINCORP LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063
CIN : L65990MH1981PLC023696
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2024	30-06-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.01	3.21	18.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(18.84)	1.55	4.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(18.84)	1.55	4.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(13.31)	2.31	6.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	130.49	68.19	260.80
6	Equity Share Capital	560.00	560.00	560.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2024		1147.89	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic (₹)	(0.24)	0.04	0.11
2.	Diluted (₹)	(0.24)	0.04	0.11

NOTE : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com.
2. Key unaudited standalone financial information of the company as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-06-2024	30-06-2023		31-03-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	3.01	3.21	18.41	
Profit before Tax	(22.02)	(3.04)	(4.98)	
Profit after Tax	(16.49)	(2.28)	(3.24)	

On Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(SHIVKUMAR SHARMA)
Whole - Time - Director
Mumbai
14th Aug, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that I am investigating the title of M/s. ATHARV INFRA LLP, a firm registered under the provisions of the Limited Liability Partnership Act 2008, having its registered office at Atharv House, Nariman Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai- 400 057, in respect of the property described in the schedule hereunder written.
All persons having any claim by way of sale, mortgage (including equitable mortgage) by way of deposit of title deeds) possession, gift, lease, lien, charge, exchange, trust, inheritance, maintenance, easement or otherwise in any manner whatsoever in respect of the property described in the schedule hereunder written are hereby requested to make the same known in writing alongwith the supporting documentary evidence to me at my office at 110, 11/12, Vitthbhatti, Opp. Oberoi Mall, Western Highway, Near Oberoi Mall Signal, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063 within 14 (fourteen) days from the date hereof, failing which, the claim/s, if any, of any such person/s shall be considered and deemed to have been waived, forfeited, abandoned and relinquished.

THE SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY ABOVE REFERRED TO
All that piece and parcel of land bearing Sub-Plot No.3 (Now known SUB PLOT B) measuring 532.02 square meters equivalent to 636.29 sq. yards ALONGWITH the benefits of FSI to the extent of 168 sq. mtrs granted for the area gone in road widening forming a part of the Larger Property and now bearing CTS Nos.418 A, 418 A/1 to 418/14 together with the structures standing thereon and also together with the right of way on the common passage of 22 feet wide road of Prachi Society SUBJECT TO the tenancies occupying the diverse portion of the Structure situate at old Kol Dongri Road (Now Shahaji Rajee Road) Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 057 and bounded as follows:-

On or towards the East: Existing building A of Prachi Society
On or towards the West: Existing building C of Prachi Society
On or towards the North: Existing 22 feet wide access road and Private Garden of Prachi Society.
On or towards the South: Compound Wall adjacent to Plot bearing Survey No.26-A, Hissa No.11, C.T.S. No.230.

Date : 15.08.2024
Place : Mumbai
Sd/-
Mr. Sanjay Sawant
Advocate & Solicitor
(England & Wales)
Date : August 14, 2024
Place : Mumbai
Sd/-
Sachin B. Hirap
Director
DIN: 00132493

PARANJAPE SPACES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U70109PN2020PTC196580
Regd. Office : 101, Somnath CTS No 988, 14 Ram Mandir Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400057
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		June 30, 2024		March 31, 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Restated	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	32.72	27.56	19.05	77.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.06)	(59.75)	(6.64)	(94.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.06)	(59.75)	(6.64)	(94.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.06)	(59.75)	(4.11)	(95.13)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(21.25)	(60.49)	(4.11)	(95.87)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	(179.00)	-	(179.00)
8	Net worth	(200.15)	(178.90)	(4.00)	(178.90)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,658.16	1,607.82	1,233.79	1,607.82
10	Debt Equity Ratio	(8.28)	(8.99)	3.11	(8.99)
11	Debt Service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses+ loan Repayments)	(6.85)	(1.03)	(0.12)	(0.43)
12	Interest service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses)	(7.02)	(1.05)	(0.12)	(0.44)
13	Earnings per share Basic and Diluted (not annualized for the quarter)	(2,106.10)	(5,974.90)	(410.32)	(9,512.62)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Current Ratio	1.45	1.48	2.40	1.48
17	Long term debt to working capital	0.93	0.93	0.60	0.93
18	Bad debt to Account Receivable Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.64	0.63	0.48	0.63
20	Total debt to total Assets Ratio	0.53	0.54	0.48	0.54
21	Debtors' Turnover	NA	NA	NA	NA
22	Inventory Turnover	0.01	0.03	0.01	0.03
23	Operating Margin (percent)	(0.72)	(2.24)	(0.43)	(1.33)
24	Net Profit Margin (percent)	(0.64)	(2.17)	(0.22)	(1.22)
25	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable.	NA	NA	NA	NA

NOTES :
1. The above Standalone Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the Company and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.pssl.co respectively.
3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a) to (q) of regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
4. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Place : Pune
Date : August 14, 2024
Sd/-
Sachin B. Hirap
Director
DIN: 00132493
Place : Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2024
Sd/-
Uttam S. Redkar
Director
DIN: 00132500

**GTL Limited**

Registered Office: "Global Vision", Electronic Sadan - II, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710, Maharashtra, India. | Tel: +91 22 2761 2929 | Fax: +91 22 2768 9990
Email: gtilimited.com | Website: www.gtilimited.com | CIN: L40300MH1987PLC045657

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	₹ lakhs unless otherwise stated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-24	30-Jun-23		31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	6,382.81	4,841.69	21,318.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,911.45	485.74	3,760.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,911.45	485.74	21,079.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,289.45	485.74	21,079.80
5	Total Profit / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,314.47	465.36	21,062.68
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	(6,17,865.44)
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)*	0.82	0.31	13.40

Notes:
1. The above financial results and the notes thereto have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2024.
2. The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind - AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. Modified opinion of the Auditor - As mentioned in Note no 6 to the statement (refer full format of the financial results as stated in Note 4 below) the Company has neither paid nor provided interest on its borrowings during the quarter ended June 30, 2024. Had such interest been recognized, the finance cost and interest liability for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 would have been more by ₹ 9,872.77 lakhs. Consequently the reported profit after other comprehensive income of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 would have been a loss of ₹ 8,558.28 lakhs and Earnings per share (EPS) would have been negative ₹ 5.46.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website

